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This document includes requirements that clarify or supersede portions of the Request for Proposal. This
Addendum is a Contract Document. ’

General

The following changes, additions and deletions shall be made to the following document(s); all other
Conditions shall remain the same.

CLARIFICATIONS

AD3.1  Pre-Bid Questions:

Question #1:

Answer:

* Question #2:

Answer:

Question #3:

Answer:

Question #4:

Answer:

Addendum #3

Are the subcontractor listing requirements anticipated to be per the Cal State

Listing Law of 1/2 of 1% or are all subcontractors requested, regardless of

value?
Bidders must list the name and address of each subcontractor who will per-
form work at contract price exceeding 1/2 of 1% of the prime's total bid.

What is expected to be included in the major equipment and material listing
provided at bid time?

No schedule of major equipment and material suppliers are required for this
project.

The schedule duration is listed as both 40 and 43 days throughout the Divi-
sion 1 specification. Which is correct?
See Addendum #2, dated April 11, 2007. Construction duration is 62 days.

In the Table of Contents, Section 01385 Labor Compliance is included and
01395 Project Stabilization is listed as N/A. In the actually sections, 01385
is not included and 01395 is. Please clarify labor requirements for this pro-
ject.

Section 01385 Labor Compliance is not used for this project. Section 01395
Project Stabilization is not used for this project. : '
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Question #5 : Section 07269 refers to a unit price for sealing of 2,000 sq.ft. of slab. There
is no space on the bid form for a unit price.” Should we assume that the base

bid will include the cost to perform this work on 2,000 sq.fi. and that no unit
price is required?

Answer: Yes, include the cost to seal 2,000 sq.ft. of slab in the base bid.

AD3.2  Substitution Request:

1. Section 10100 - Visual Display Surfaces: Visual Display Boards by
Polyvision Corporation are acceptable substitutions for the manufac-
turer specified. Visual Display Boards are to be horizontal sliding per

Polyvision's "H" Series.
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